
Project: CPMS Pin:
Section: Let Date:

City, State, Zip Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

Wadsworth, IL, 60083 $9,170,788.90 19.21% $1,477,555.90

Engineer's Estimate: $7,693,233.00

Description:
Paving Robert McClory Bike Path from Wisconsin state line to Broadway Avenue

Bidder Address
Campanella & Sons, Inc. 39207 N. Magnetics Blvd.

Summary of Bids Received

Robert McClory Bike Path Paving B-01702
23-00999-94-BT 13-May-25



Project: Robert McClory Bike Path Paving CPMS Pin: B-01702
Section: 23-00999-94-BT Let Date: 13-May-25

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 36.0 UNIT $40.00 $1,440.00 $32.00 $1,152.00
2 20100210 TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 54.0 UNIT $50.00 $2,700.00 $38.00 $2,052.00
3 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 24.0 EACH $100.00 $2,400.00 $125.00 $3,000.00
4 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING 24.0 EACH $125.00 $3,000.00 $125.00 $3,000.00
5 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 22,240.0 CU YD $32.00 $711,680.00 $75.00 $1,668,000.00
6 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 144.0 CU YD $49.00 $7,056.00 $155.00 $22,320.00
7 21301052 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 200.0 FOOT $100.00 $20,000.00 $50.00 $10,000.00
8 21400100 GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES 1,541.0 FOOT $18.00 $27,738.00 $42.65 $65,723.65
9 25000110 SEEDING, CLASS  1A 19.3 ACRE $7,000.00 $135,100.00 $6,535.00 $126,125.50

10 25000312 SEEDING, CLASS  4A 5.4 ACRE $9,000.00 $48,600.00 $6,535.00 $35,289.00
11 28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS 1,260.0 FOOT $16.00 $20,160.00 $12.00 $15,120.00
12 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 1,981.0 FOOT $7.00 $13,867.00 $3.00 $5,943.00
13 28000510 INLET FILTERS 54.0 EACH $150.00 $8,100.00 $200.00 $10,800.00
14 28100105 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3 813.0 SQ YD $72.00 $58,536.00 $111.00 $90,243.00
15 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 11,761.0 TON $30.00 $352,830.00 $56.80 $668,024.80
16 35800100 PREPARATION OF BASE 67,362.0 SQ YD $5.00 $336,810.00 $2.50 $168,405.00
17 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 2,945.0 POUND $1.00 $2,945.00 $0.01 $29.45
18 40604060 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 14,463.0 TON $123.00 $1,778,949.00 $124.00 $1,793,412.00
19 40604062 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70 722.0 TON $119.00 $85,918.00 $340.00 $245,480.00
20 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 4,138.0 SQ YD $5.00 $20,690.00 $1.00 $4,138.00
21 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH 29,896.0 SQ FT $14.00 $418,544.00 $9.70 $289,991.20
22 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 1,688.0 SQ FT $42.00 $70,896.00 $45.00 $75,960.00
23 44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 6,086.0 SQ YD $9.00 $54,774.00 $8.40 $51,122.40
24 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" 6,232.0 SQ YD $4.00 $24,928.00 $2.70 $16,826.40
25 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 2,635.0 FOOT $11.00 $28,985.00 $19.50 $51,382.50
26 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 14,455.0 SQ FT $7.00 $101,185.00 $1.80 $26,019.00
27 44201353 CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II,  10 INCH 424.0 SQ YD $135.00 $57,240.00 $170.00 $72,080.00
28 44201357 CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH 73.0 SQ YD $135.00 $9,855.00 $170.00 $12,410.00
29 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 446.0 FOOT $19.00 $8,474.00 $20.00 $8,920.00
30 54213447 END SECTIONS 12" 4.0 EACH $750.00 $3,000.00 $3,485.00 $13,940.00
31 54213450 END SECTIONS 15" 12.0 EACH $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,542.00 $42,504.00
32 54213453 END SECTIONS 18" 2.0 EACH $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $3,711.00 $7,422.00
33 54213465 END SECTIONS 30" 4.0 EACH $1,400.00 $5,600.00 $6,096.00 $24,384.00
34 54213471 END SECTIONS 36" 2.0 EACH $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $6,716.00 $13,432.00
35 54260315 TRAVERSABLE PIPE GRATE FOR CONCRETE END SECTION 6.0 FOOT $200.00 $1,200.00 $254.00 $1,524.00
36 542A0217 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    12" 16.0 FOOT $75.00 $1,200.00 $484.00 $7,744.00
37 542A0220 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    15" 232.0 FOOT $80.00 $18,560.00 $221.00 $51,272.00
38 542A0223 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    18" 35.0 FOOT $90.00 $3,150.00 $252.85 $8,849.75
39 542A0235 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    30" 79.0 FOOT $130.00 $10,270.00 $215.40 $17,016.60

Return Bid Tabulation

Description:
Paving Robert McClory Bike Path from Wisconsin state line to Broadway 
Avenue

Eng Unit Price Campanella & Sons, Inc.



Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Eng Unit Price Campanella & Sons, Inc.

40 542A0241 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    36" 48.0 FOOT $175.00 $8,400.00 $294.60 $14,140.80
41 550A0050 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   12" 62.0 FOOT $80.00 $4,960.00 $268.70 $16,659.40
42 550A0070 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   15" 177.0 FOOT $85.00 $15,045.00 $147.00 $26,019.00
43 55100300 STORM SEWER REMOVAL   8" 47.0 FOOT $19.00 $893.00 $17.00 $799.00
44 55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  12" 156.0 FOOT $19.00 $2,964.00 $17.00 $2,652.00
45 55101400 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  30" 77.0 FOOT $19.00 $1,463.00 $20.00 $1,540.00
46 60100080 FRENCH DRAINS 1,079.0 CU YD $160.00 $172,640.00 $78.35 $84,539.65
47 60250200 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED 1.0 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $825.00 $825.00
48 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 9.0 EACH $600.00 $5,400.00 $825.00 $7,425.00
49 60265700 VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED 3.0 EACH $600.00 $1,800.00 $825.00 $2,475.00
50 60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 2,446.0 FOOT $47.00 $114,962.00 $45.00 $110,070.00
51 60920012 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 12" 277.0 FOOT $29.00 $8,033.00 $6.00 $1,662.00
52 60920015 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 15" 148.0 FOOT $29.00 $4,292.00 $7.00 $1,036.00
53 60920018 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 18" 216.0 FOOT $31.00 $6,696.00 $7.00 $1,512.00
54 60920024 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 24" 317.0 FOOT $31.00 $9,827.00 $8.00 $2,536.00
55 60920036 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 36" 217.0 FOOT $33.00 $7,161.00 $10.00 $2,170.00
56 66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL 192.0 CU YD $150.00 $28,800.00 $73.75 $14,160.00
57 66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS 12.0 EACH $5,000.00 $60,000.00 $1,800.00 $21,600.00
58 66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN 1.0 L SUM $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
59 66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT 1.0 L SUM $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
60 66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING 25.0 CAL DA $1,600.00 $40,000.00 $800.00 $20,000.00
61 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $390,000.00 $390,000.00 $625,000.00 $625,000.00
62 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 100.0 FOOT $8.00 $800.00 $5.00 $500.00

63 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 192.0 SQ FT $12.00 $2,304.00 $5.00 $960.00
64 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4" 1,291.0 FOOT $4.00 $5,164.00 $1.45 $1,871.95
65 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  5" 24.0 FOOT $5.00 $120.00 $1.80 $43.20
66 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 5,495.0 FOOT $6.00 $32,970.00 $4.40 $24,178.00
67 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 117.0 FOOT $12.00 $1,404.00 $8.80 $1,029.60
68 78300202 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING 90.0 SQ FT $4.00 $360.00 $10.00 $900.00
69 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 10.0 LOAD $200.00 $2,000.00 $150.00 $1,500.00
70 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS 344,626.0 UNIT $1.00 $344,626.00 $1.00 $344,626.00
71 X0323706 TRASH RECEPTACLE RELOCATION 4.0 EACH $400.00 $1,600.00 $1,632.00 $6,528.00
72 X0327149 RELOCATE BENCH 4.0 EACH $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $1,878.00 $7,512.00
73 X0696100 PARKING BLOCKS 27.0 EACH $425.00 $11,475.00 $506.00 $13,662.00
74 X2010512 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 2,749.0 SQ YD $20.00 $54,980.00 $3.10 $8,521.90
75 X2100002 PRUNING FOR SAFETY AND EQUIPMENT CLEARANCE 17.0 UNIT $3,000.00 $51,000.00 $558.00 $9,486.00
76 X2110100 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE (SPECIAL) 16,651.0 CU YD $40.00 $666,040.00 $55.85 $929,958.35
77 X2511640 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (MODIFIED) 119,885.0 SQ YD $5.00 $599,425.00 $3.00 $359,655.00
78 X2800500 INLET PROTECTION (SPECIAL) 53.0 EACH $150.00 $7,950.00 $135.00 $7,155.00
79 X4240800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SPECIAL) 260.0 SQ FT $39.00 $10,140.00 $50.00 $13,000.00
80 X4404400 PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) 63.0 SQ YD $12.00 $756.00 $58.10 $3,660.30
81 X6026050 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 4.0 EACH $750.00 $3,000.00 $1,275.00 $5,100.00
82 X6320100 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL (SPECIAL) 7.0 FOOT $300.00 $2,100.00 $155.00 $1,085.00
83 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED) 12.0 CAL MO $3,000.00 $36,000.00 $3,500.00 $42,000.00
84 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $81,200.00 $81,200.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00
85 X7800010 METHYL METHACRYLATE PAVEMENT COLORIZATION GREEN 154.0 SQ YD $37.00 $5,698.00 $74.50 $11,473.00
86 XX006729 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED EXCELSIOR 56,001.0 FOOT $5.00 $280,005.00 $5.50 $308,005.50
87 Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 1.0 L SUM $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00



Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Eng Unit Price Campanella & Sons, Inc.

Total $7,693,233.00 $9,170,788.90



Project: Robert McClory Bike Path Paving CPMS Pin: B-01702
Section: 23-00999-94-BT Let Date: 13-May-25

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price
Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20100110 TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 36.0 UNIT $40.00 $1,440.00 $32.00 $32.00 $32.00
2 20100210 TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER) 54.0 UNIT $50.00 $2,700.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00
3 20101100 TREE TRUNK PROTECTION 24.0 EACH $100.00 $2,400.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00
4 20101200 TREE ROOT PRUNING 24.0 EACH $125.00 $3,000.00 $125.00 $125.00 $125.00
5 20200100 EARTH EXCAVATION 22240.0 CU YD $32.00 $711,680.00 $75.00 $75.00 $75.00
6 20800150 TRENCH BACKFILL 144.0 CU YD $49.00 $7,056.00 $155.00 $155.00 $155.00
7 21301052 EXPLORATION TRENCH 52" DEPTH 200.0 FOOT $100.00 $20,000.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00
8 21400100 GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES 1541.0 FOOT $18.00 $27,738.00 $42.65 $42.65 $42.65
9 25000110 SEEDING, CLASS  1A 19.3 ACRE $7,000.00 $135,100.00 $6,535.00 $6,535.00 $6,535.00
10 25000312 SEEDING, CLASS  4A 5.4 ACRE $9,000.00 $48,600.00 $6,535.00 $6,535.00 $6,535.00
11 28000305 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS 1260.0 FOOT $16.00 $20,160.00 $12.00 $12.00 $12.00
12 28000400 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER 1981.0 FOOT $7.00 $13,867.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
13 28000510 INLET FILTERS 54.0 EACH $150.00 $8,100.00 $200.00 $200.00 $200.00
14 28100105 STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3 813.0 SQ YD $72.00 $58,536.00 $111.00 $111.00 $111.00
15 35101400 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 11761.0 TON $30.00 $352,830.00 $56.80 $56.80 $56.80
16 35800100 PREPARATION OF BASE 67362.0 SQ YD $5.00 $336,810.00 $2.50 $2.50 $2.50
17 40600290 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) 2945.0 POUND $1.00 $2,945.00 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
18 40604060 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50 14463.0 TON $123.00 $1,778,949.00 $124.00 $124.00 $124.00
19 40604062 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70 722.0 TON $119.00 $85,918.00 $340.00 $340.00 $340.00
20 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 4138.0 SQ YD $5.00 $20,690.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00
21 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH 29896.0 SQ FT $14.00 $418,544.00 $9.70 $9.70 $9.70
22 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 1688.0 SQ FT $42.00 $70,896.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00
23 44000100 PAVEMENT REMOVAL 6086.0 SQ YD $9.00 $54,774.00 $8.40 $8.40 $8.40
24 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL,  2" 6232.0 SQ YD $4.00 $24,928.00 $2.70 $2.70 $2.70
25 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL 2635.0 FOOT $11.00 $28,985.00 $19.50 $19.50 $19.50
26 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 14455.0 SQ FT $7.00 $101,185.00 $1.80 $1.80 $1.80
27 44201353 CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II,  10 INCH 424.0 SQ YD $135.00 $57,240.00 $170.00 $170.00 $170.00
28 44201357 CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH 73.0 SQ YD $135.00 $9,855.00 $170.00 $170.00 $170.00
29 50105220 PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL 446.0 FOOT $19.00 $8,474.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
30 54213447 END SECTIONS 12" 4.0 EACH $750.00 $3,000.00 $3,485.00 $3,485.00 $3,485.00
31 54213450 END SECTIONS 15" 12.0 EACH $1,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,542.00 $3,542.00 $3,542.00
32 54213453 END SECTIONS 18" 2.0 EACH $1,100.00 $2,200.00 $3,711.00 $3,711.00 $3,711.00
33 54213465 END SECTIONS 30" 4.0 EACH $1,400.00 $5,600.00 $6,096.00 $6,096.00 $6,096.00
34 54213471 END SECTIONS 36" 2.0 EACH $1,600.00 $3,200.00 $6,716.00 $6,716.00 $6,716.00
35 54260315 TRAVERSABLE PIPE GRATE FOR CONCRETE END SECTION 6.0 FOOT $200.00 $1,200.00 $254.00 $254.00 $254.00
36 542A0217 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    12" 16.0 FOOT $75.00 $1,200.00 $484.00 $484.00 $484.00
37 542A0220 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    15" 232.0 FOOT $80.00 $18,560.00 $221.00 $221.00 $221.00
38 542A0223 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    18" 35.0 FOOT $90.00 $3,150.00 $252.85 $252.85 $252.85
39 542A0235 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    30" 79.0 FOOT $130.00 $10,270.00 $215.40 $215.40 $215.40
40 542A0241 PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1    36" 48.0 FOOT $175.00 $8,400.00 $294.60 $294.60 $294.60
41 550A0050 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   12" 62.0 FOOT $80.00 $4,960.00 $268.70 $268.70 $268.70
42 550A0070 STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1   15" 177.0 FOOT $85.00 $15,045.00 $147.00 $147.00 $147.00
43 55100300 STORM SEWER REMOVAL   8" 47.0 FOOT $19.00 $893.00 $17.00 $17.00 $17.00
44 55100500 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  12" 156.0 FOOT $19.00 $2,964.00 $17.00 $17.00 $17.00
45 55101400 STORM SEWER REMOVAL  30" 77.0 FOOT $19.00 $1,463.00 $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
46 60100080 FRENCH DRAINS 1079.0 CU YD $160.00 $172,640.00 $78.35 $78.35 $78.35
47 60250200 CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED 1.0 EACH $600.00 $600.00 $825.00 $825.00 $825.00

Return Bid Details

Description:
Paving Robert McClory Bike Path from Wisconsin state line to Broadway Avenue

Eng Unit Price



Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Min. Bid Price Max. Bid Price Avg. Bid Price
Unit Price Extnd. Price

Eng Unit Price

48 60255500 MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 9.0 EACH $600.00 $5,400.00 $825.00 $825.00 $825.00
49 60265700 VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED 3.0 EACH $600.00 $1,800.00 $825.00 $825.00 $825.00
50 60603800 COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 2446.0 FOOT $47.00 $114,962.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00
51 60920012 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 12" 277.0 FOOT $29.00 $8,033.00 $6.00 $6.00 $6.00
52 60920015 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 15" 148.0 FOOT $29.00 $4,292.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
53 60920018 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 18" 216.0 FOOT $31.00 $6,696.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00
54 60920024 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 24" 317.0 FOOT $31.00 $9,827.00 $8.00 $8.00 $8.00
55 60920036 PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 36" 217.0 FOOT $33.00 $7,161.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
56 66900200 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL 192.0 CU YD $150.00 $28,800.00 $73.75 $73.75 $73.75
57 66900530 SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS 12.0 EACH $5,000.00 $60,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
58 66901001 REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE-CONSTRUCTION PLAN 1.0 L SUM $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
59 66901003 REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT 1.0 L SUM $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
60 66901006 REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING 25.0 CAL DA $1,600.00 $40,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $800.00
61 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.0 L SUM $390,000.00 $390,000.00 $625,000.00 $625,000.00 $625,000.00
62 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 100.0 FOOT $8.00 $800.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

63 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 192.0 SQ FT $12.00 $2,304.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
64 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4" 1291.0 FOOT $4.00 $5,164.00 $1.45 $1.45 $1.45
65 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  5" 24.0 FOOT $5.00 $120.00 $1.80 $1.80 $1.80
66 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" 5495.0 FOOT $6.00 $32,970.00 $4.40 $4.40 $4.40
67 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" 117.0 FOOT $12.00 $1,404.00 $8.80 $8.80 $8.80
68 78300202 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - WATER BLASTING 90.0 SQ FT $4.00 $360.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
69 LC200051 REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION 10.0 LOAD $200.00 $2,000.00 $150.00 $150.00 $150.00
70 LC200501 MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS 344626.0 UNIT $1.00 $344,626.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00
71 X0323706 TRASH RECEPTACLE RELOCATION 4.0 EACH $400.00 $1,600.00 $1,632.00 $1,632.00 $1,632.00
72 X0327149 RELOCATE BENCH 4.0 EACH $1,100.00 $4,400.00 $1,878.00 $1,878.00 $1,878.00
73 X0696100 PARKING BLOCKS 27.0 EACH $425.00 $11,475.00 $506.00 $506.00 $506.00
74 X2010512 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 2749.0 SQ YD $20.00 $54,980.00 $3.10 $3.10 $3.10
75 X2100002 PRUNING FOR SAFETY AND EQUIPMENT CLEARANCE 17.0 UNIT $3,000.00 $51,000.00 $558.00 $558.00 $558.00
76 X2110100 TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE (SPECIAL) 16651.0 CU YD $40.00 $666,040.00 $55.85 $55.85 $55.85
77 X2511640 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (MODIFIED) 119885.0 SQ YD $5.00 $599,425.00 $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
78 X2800500 INLET PROTECTION (SPECIAL) 53.0 EACH $150.00 $7,950.00 $135.00 $135.00 $135.00
79 X4240800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SPECIAL) 260.0 SQ FT $39.00 $10,140.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00
80 X4404400 PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL) 63.0 SQ YD $12.00 $756.00 $58.10 $58.10 $58.10
81 X6026050 SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED 4.0 EACH $750.00 $3,000.00 $1,275.00 $1,275.00 $1,275.00
82 X6320100 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL (SPECIAL) 7.0 FOOT $300.00 $2,100.00 $155.00 $155.00 $155.00
83 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED) 12.0 CAL MO $3,000.00 $36,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
84 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) 1.0 L SUM $81,200.00 $81,200.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00
85 X7800010 METHYL METHACRYLATE PAVEMENT COLORIZATION GREEN 154.0 SQ YD $37.00 $5,698.00 $74.50 $74.50 $74.50
86 XX006729 PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER, ROLLED EXCELSIOR 56001.0 FOOT $5.00 $280,005.00 $5.50 $5.50 $5.50
87 Z0013798 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT 1.0 L SUM $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00

Total $7,693,233.00
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